Corporation, Dallas, TX, Camden, AR, Troy, 
AL and Huntsville, AL; and Raytheon Cor-
poration, Andover, MA. There are no known 
offset agreements proposed in connection 
with this potential sale. 

Implementation of this proposed sale will 
require one hundred eleven (111) contractor 
representatives and eighteen (18) U.S. Gov-
ernment personnel in country for an ex-
tended period of time. 

There will be no adverse impact on U.S. de-
fense readiness as a result of this proposed 
sale. 

TRANSMITTAL NO. 17–28 
Notice of Proposed Issuance of Letter of